Page 1/2

This is to certify that the Quality System of

Sub Sea Services AS

Stavanger, Kristiansund & Brazil

complies with Quality Systems Standard

NS-EN ISO 9001 : 2015

The certificate is valid for the following activities:

Engineering, development, manufacturing and maintenance of drilling and sub-sea equipment.

CERTIFICATE

09.08.2024 The certificate expires:

24.04.2009 Initially certificated:

Dovre Sertifisering AS

Stavanger,

09.08.2021

Certificate No.:

296

Company's Representative Atle Storås





Perry J. Olsen

The equivalence of the quality of the certificate issued under accereditation granted by an accreditation body that is signatory to the EAC Multilateral Agreement is recognised by the other signatories as laid down in the Agreement

ACCREDITATION MSYS 003



Certification Detailing

Company Name and Address:

Sub Sea Services AS - Org. no. 982 734 150 Finnestadsvingen 24, 4029 Stavanger

The certificate is valid for the following organizational units:

- Sub Sea Services AS Stavanger, Finnestadsvingen 24, 4029 Stavanger, Norway
- Sub Sea Services AS Kristiansund, Husøyvegen 110, 6520 Frei, Norway
- Sub Sea Serviços Offshore do Brazil LTDA (Org. no. CNPJ: 19.182.879/0001-68), Estrada Hélio Rosa dos Santos, S/N, 900 Imboassica, Macaé-RJ 27925-540, Brazil

The certificate covers the following activities:

- Sub Sea Services AS Stavanger: Engineering, development, manufacturing and maintenance of drilling and sub-sea equipment.
- Sub Sea Services AS Kristiansund: Engineering, development, manufacturing and maintenance of drilling and sub-sea equipment.
- Sub Sea Serviços Offshore do Brazil LTDA: Engineering, development, manufacturing and maintenance of drilling and sub-sea equipment.

Company's Representative Atle Storås

Stavanger, 09.08.2021



Lead Auditor Perry J. Olsen



The equivalence of the quality of the certificate issued under accereditation granted by an accreditation body that is signatory to the EAC Multilateral Agreement is recognised by the other signatories as laid down in the Agreement